General Order No. 77-M

Data on Compensation, Dues, Donations, Subscriptions, Contributions, and Legal Fees

Del Oro Water Co., Inc.

Management & Office

$ 127,968 Chief Executive Officer
$ 111,077 Chief Financial Officer

* $ 88,156 Sec/Director Corporate Accting
$ 44,225 Asst Sec/Division Manager

Superintendent

$ 112,629 Superintendent

2015 Report

Oversees all Regulatory Matters and Acquisitions, Maintain Fiscal Stability

Oversees Financial Requirements/In charge of I.T. Functions for 18 Districts
Supervise all Accounting Operations & Auditing/Office Manager/Regulatory Advisor
Responsible for all Special Programs, Oversees All District Field Operations

Direct Supervision of Paradise Pines, Lime Saddle, Magalia, & Stirling Bluffs Districts
Including Field Supervision of Statewide Assistants

* Each Officer received a $1,000 match from the utility into their 401k Account

Donations & Dues

Pasta - Ferndale High School
Ferndale Chamber of Commerce
Water Education Foundation
American Water Works Association
California Water Association

Attorneys

Gooddin, MacBride, Sueri, Day
McKeman, Lanam, Bakke, Williams
Montague & Viglione
Peters,Rush,Habib & McKenna

Expense Accounts
None

50

288
413
24,009

#Hlens 23 &4 B 5

24,760

25,632

2,730
975

Aajes 5 o OA

29,337



