# General Order No. 77-M Data on Compensation, Dues, Donations, Subscriptions, Contributions, and Legal Fees

## Del Oro Water Co., Inc.

## 2015 Report

Management & Off
------------------

	\$ 127,968	Chief Executive Officer	Oversees all Regulatory Matters and Acquisitions, Maintain Fiscal Stability
*	\$ 111,077	Chief Financial Officer	Oversees Financial Requirements/In charge of I.T. Functions for 18 Districts
*	\$ 88,156	Sec/Director Corporate Accting	Supervise all Accounting Operations & Auditing/Office Manager/Regulatory Advisor
*	\$ 44,225	Asst Sec/Division Manager	Responsible for all Special Programs, Oversees All District Field Operations

#### **Superintendent**

\$ 112,629 Superintendent

Direct Supervision of Paradise Pines, Lime Saddle, Magalia, & Stirling Bluffs Districts Including Field Supervision of Statewide Assistants

#### **Donations & Dues**

Pasta - Ferndale High School	\$ -
Ferndale Chamber of Commerce	\$ 50
Water Education Foundation	\$ 288
American Water Works Association	\$ 413
California Water Association	\$ 24,009
	\$ 24,760
Attorneys	
Gooddin, MacBride, Sueri, Day	\$ 25,632
McKernan, Lanam, Bakke, Williams	\$ -
Montague & Viglione	\$ 2,730
Peters, Rush, Habib & McKenna	\$ 975
	\$ 29,337

### **Expense Accounts**

None

<sup>\*</sup> Each Officer received a \$1,000 match from the utility into their 401k Account